
As you pursue your M.Arch., it is important to consider how you will invest in your graduate education. The cost of attendance includes all fees 

associated with your master’s degree including tuition, book fees, supplies and personal expenses, as well as immersion expenses. This guide is 

designed to help you better understand what the cost of your attendance may look like. Please note, this guide is an estimate and costs may vary.

* RIT Tuition Rates are reassessed each academic year. This example shows an estimated increase of 3.5% in tuition annually. The immersion fee and estimated costs for books, supplies and personal expenses will be evaluated 

annually, and may change based on national/local average costs.

* RIT Tuition Rates are reassessed each academic year. This example shows an estimated increase of 3.5% in tuition annually, however actual rates may vary. The immersion fee (estimated costs for books, supplies and personal 

expenses) will be evaluated annually, and may change based on national/local average costs and vary by individual.

Cost of Attendance

Standard Pathway

Advanced Standing Pathway

Cohort Entering Fall 2022

Cohort Entering Fall 2022

Tuition*

Program Fee 

Estimated Miscellaneous Expenses

Tuition*

Program Fee

 

Estimated Miscellaneous Expenses

Tuition*

Program Fee

Estimated Miscellaneous Expenses

Tuition*

Program Fee

 

 

Estimated Miscellaneous Expenses

Credits 

Cost Per Item

 

Immersion Expenses 

Sub Total

 

Books, supplies, personal expenses

 

Term Total

Credits 

Cost Per Item

Immersion Expenses 

Sub Total

 

Books, supplies, personal expenses

 

Term Total

Credits 

Cost Per Item

 

Immersion Expenses

Sub Total

Books, supplies, personal expenses

Term Total

Credits 

Cost Per Item

 

Immersion Expenses 

Sub Total

 

Books, supplies, personal expenses

 

Term Total

Term 1 (Fall)

Term 1 (Fall)

9

$12,275

 

$202 

$12,477

 

$1,487

 

$13,964

12

$12,539

$278 

$12,817

 

$1,487

 

$14,304

9

$12,275

 

$202 

$12,477

 

$1,487

 

$13,964

12

$12,539

$278 

$12,817

 

$1,487

 

$14,304

9

$12,275

 

$202 

$12,477

 

$1,487

 

$13,964

6

$12,539

$278 

$12,817

 

$1,487

 

$14,304

6-9

$12,978

 

$278 

$13,256

$1,487

$14,7434

9

$13,150

 

$202 

$13,352

 

$1,487

 

$14,839

6

$12,705

 

$202 

$12,907

 

$1,487

 

$14,394

12

$12,705 

 

$202 

$12,907

 

$1,487

 

$14,394

12

$12,978

 

$278 

$13,256

 

$1,487

 

$14,743

9

$13,432

 

$278

$13,710

$1,487

$15,1974

9

$13,610

 

$202 

$13,812

 

$1,487

 

$15,299

12

$13,150

 

$202 

$13,352

 

$1,487

 

$14,839

12 

$12,705 

 

$202 

$12,907

 

$1,487

 

$14,394

9 

$12,978

 

$278 

$13,256

 

$1,487

 

$14,743

9 

$13,432

 

$278

$13,710

$1,487

$15,197

9

$13,610

 

$202 

$13,812

 

$1,487

 

$15,299

9

$13,150

 

$202 

$13,352

 

$1,487

 

$14,839

Term 3 (Summer)

Term 3 (Summer)

Term 6 (Summer)

Term 9 (Summer)Term 6 (Summer)

Term 2 (Spring)

Term 2 (Spring)

Term 4 (Fall)*

Term 4 (Fall)*

Term 7 (Fall)*

Term 10 (Fall)*Term 7 (Fall)*

Term 5 (Spring)

Term 5 (Spring)

Term 8 (Spring)

Term 11 (Spring)Term 8 (Spring)


