Cost of Attendance

RIT Golisano Institute for Sustainability Architecture Online

As you pursue your M.Arch., it is important to consider how you will invest in your graduate education. The cost of attendance includes all fees associated with your master's degree including tuition, book fees, supplies and personal expenses, as well as immersion expenses. This guide is designed to help you better understand what the cost of your attendance may look like. Please note, this guide is an estimate and costs may vary.

Standard Pathway		Cohort Entering Fall 2022							
		Term 1 (Fall)	Term 2 (Spring)	Term 3 (Summer)	Term 4 (Fall)*	Term 5 (Spring)			
	Credits	9	9	9	12	12			
Tuition*	Cost Per Item	\$12,275	\$12,275	\$12,275	\$12,705	\$12,705			
Program Fee	Immersion Expenses	\$202	\$202	\$202	\$202	\$202			
	Sub Total	\$12,477	\$12,477	\$12,477	\$12,907	\$12,907			
Estimated Miscellaneous Expenses	Books, supplies, personal expenses	\$1,487	\$1,487	\$1,487	\$1,487	\$1,487			
	Term Total	\$13,964	\$13,964	\$13,964	\$14,394	\$14,394			
		Term 6 (Summer)) Term 7 (Fall)*	Term 8 (Spring)	Term 9 (Summer)	Term 10 (Fall)*	Term 11 (Spring)		
	Credits	6	12	9	9	9	9		
Tuition*	Cost Per Item	\$12,705	\$13,150	\$13,150	\$13,150	\$13,610	\$13,610		
Program Fee	Immersion Expenses	\$202	\$202	\$202	\$202	\$202	\$202		
	Sub Total	\$12,907	\$13,352	\$13,352	\$13,352	\$13,812	\$13,812		
Estimated Miscellaneous Expenses	Books, supplies, personal expenses	\$1,487	\$1,487	\$1,487	\$1,487	\$1,487	\$1,487		
	Term Total	\$14,394	\$14,839	\$14,839	\$14,839	\$15,299	\$15,299		

* RIT Tuition Rates are reassessed each academic year. This example shows an estimated increase of 3.5% in tuition annually. The immersion fee and estimated costs for books, supplies and personal expenses will be evaluated annually, and may change based on national/local average costs.

Advanced Standing Pathway

Cohort Entering Fall 2022

Auvanceu Stanun	IIGI ALIIVAY					
	•	Term 1 (Fall)	Term 2 (Spring)	Term 3 (Summer)	Term 4 (Fall)*	Term 5 (Spring)
	Credits	12	12	6	12	9
Tuition*	Cost Per Item	\$12,539	\$12,539	\$12,539	\$12,978	\$12,978
Program Fee	Immersion Expenses	\$278	\$278	\$278	\$278	\$278
	Sub Total	\$12,817	\$12,817	\$12,817	\$13,256	\$13,256
Estimated Miscellaneous Expenses	Books, supplies, personal expenses	\$1,487	\$1,487	\$1,487	\$1,487	\$1,487
	Term Total	\$14,304	\$14,304	\$14,304	\$14,743	\$14,743
		Term 6 (Summer)) Term 7 (Fall)*	Term 8 (Spring)		
	Credits	6-9	9	9		
Tuition*	Cost Per Item	\$12,978	\$13,432	\$13,432		
Program Fee	Immersion Expenses	\$278	\$278	\$278		
	Sub Total	\$13,256	\$13,710	\$13,710		
Estimated Miscellaneous Expenses	Books, supplies, personal expenses	\$1,487	\$1,487	\$1,487		
	Term Total	\$14,743	\$15,197	\$15,197		

* RIT Tuition Rates are reassessed each academic year. This example shows an estimated increase of 3.5% in tuition annually, however actual rates may vary. The immersion fee (estimated costs for books, supplies and personal expenses) will be evaluated annually, and may change based on national/local average costs and vary by individual.